Grupa A

	
	Wyszków
	Nadarzyn
	Warszawa
	Węgrów
	Punkty
	Sety
	Miejsce

	Wyszków 

	
	0:2
	1:2
	2:0
	1
	3:4
	III

	Nadarzyn 

	2:0
	
	2:0
	2:0
	3
	6:0
	I

	Warszawa

 
	2:1
	0:2
	
	2:0
	2
	4:3
	II

	Węgrów

	0:2
	0:2
	0:2
	
	0
	0:6
	IV


Grupa B

	
	Płock
	Radom
	Opinogóra


	Tłuszcz


	Punkty
	Sety
	Miejsce

	Płock 


	
	0:2
	0:2
	1:2
	0
	1:6
	IV

	Radom


	2:0
	
	2:0
	0:2
	2
	4:2
	II

	Opinogóra


	2:0
	0:2
	
	0:2
	1
	2:4
	III

	Tłuszcz


	2:1
	2:0
	2:0
	
	3
	6:1
	I


